

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2228

Page 1, line 1, after "sections" insert "44-04-18.12,"

Page 1, line 2, replace "51-51-07" with "51-15-07"

Page 1, line 3, after the first "to" insert "the confidentiality of agreements between a governmental agency in another jurisdiction and the attorney general and to", remove "and", and after "penalty" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, after line 4, insert:

**"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Section 44-04-18.12 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

**44-04-18.12. Cooperative investigations and litigation.** A record acquired under ~~a written~~ an agreement between or involving a governmental agency in another jurisdiction and the attorney general is confidential, except for the purposes specified in the agreement, if the attorney general determines:

1. The record is necessary to further a civil investigation or litigation by the state;
2. The record can be obtained only by agreeing to keep the record confidential; and
3. The record is treated as confidential by the provider of the records."

Page 2, line 3, overstrike "any of the provisions of" and insert immediately thereafter "by other provisions of law, including"

Page 2, line 4, overstrike "that an investigation should be made to"

Page 2, line 5, overstrike "ascertain" and insert immediately thereafter "to investigate"

Page 2, line 6, after "under" insert "this chapter or other provisions of law, including"

Page 2, line 16, replace "therof" with "thereof"

Page 2, line 23, after the first "or" insert "by other provisions of law, including"

Page 3, line 17, after the first "chapter" insert an underscored comma, after the first "or" insert "other provisions of law, including", and after "51-18" insert an underscored comma

Page 3, line 29, after the first "chapter" insert an underscored comma and after the first "or" insert "by other provisions of law, including"

Page 4, line 6, after "chapter" insert an underscored comma, after the first "or" insert "in other provisions of law, including", and after "51-18" insert an underscored comma

Page 4, line 9, after the first "chapter" insert an underscored comma and after the first "or" insert "by other provisions of law, including"

Page 4, line 17, after the first "chapter" insert an underscored comma and after "or" insert "by other provisions of law, including"

Page 4, line 22, after the first "chapter" insert an underscored comma, after "or" insert "under other provisions of law, including", and replace "and" with "or"

Page 4, line 23, after the first "chapter" insert an underscored comma and after the first "or" insert "by other provisions of law, including"

Page 5, line 2, replace "non-prevailing" with "nonprevailing" and after "costs" insert an underscored comma

Page 5, line 10, after the first "chapter" insert an underscored comma and after "or" insert "by other provisions of law, including"

Page 5, line 22, remove the overstrike over the overstruck comma and after the first "or" insert "under other provisions of law, including"

Page 5, line 27, replace "attorney" with "attorney's"

Page 5, line 28, after the first "chapter" insert an underscored comma and after "or" insert "under other provisions of law, including"

Page 5, line 29, remove "and" and remove the overstrike over the first overstruck comma and insert immediately thereafter "and"

Page 6, line 7, after "51-16.1" insert an underscored comma

Page 6, after line 7, insert:

**"SECTION 11. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly